

Republic of Korea

동 의 서

한국전통매사냥보전회는 「매사냥」의 유네스코 인류무형유산 대 표목록 확대등재를 적극적으로 지지합니다.

한국전통매사냥보전회는 그 동안 맹금류 보전과 관리방안을 위한 '아시아 맹금류 국제 심포지엄' 참석, '대전시 무형문화재 전수체 험학교'실시, 문화재청과 공동으로 '매사냥 정기 시연회'실시 등 「매사냥」과 관련한 다양한 국내외 활동들을 해왔습니다. 활동 내용에 대한 자세한 정보와 자료는 별도로 제출하였습니다.

한국전통매사냥보전회는「매사냥」이 유네스코 인류무형유산에 성공적으로 확대등재될 수 있기를 희망합니다.

날짜: 20/2 년 3월 29월

HBN: 被加多州华烈烈智 () 生态

Letter of Consent

The Korea Falconers Association strongly supports the extended nomination of

"Falconry" on the Representative List of UNESCO Intangible Cultural Heritage of

Humanity.

The Association has carried out a variety of activities related to falconry in and out of

the country, such as participating in International Symposium on Asian Raptors to

discuss preservation and management of raptors; providing a program at Daejeon

ICH Transmission Experience School; and regular demonstrations of falconry held in

collaboration with the Cultural Heritage Administration. You can see the details of our

activities in the additional documents we submitted.

The Korea Falconers Association sincerely hopes that falconry will succeed in its

extended nomination for on the Representative List of the Intangible Cultural

Heritage of Humanity.

Date: May 29, 2012

Name: President Park Yong-sun

Signature:

동 의 서

한국민속매사냥보존회는 「매사냥」의 유네스코 인류무형유산 대표목록 확대등재를 적극적으로 지지합니다.

한국민속매사냥보존회는 그 동안 무형유산의 보호를 위한 정보 및 네트워크 구축을 위한 '강릉무형문화유산 보호협력회의' 참석, 국립무형문화원 건립 기념 '전주아태무형문화유산축제 매사냥 체 험행사' 실시, 문화재청과 공동으로 '매사냥 정기 시연회' 실시 등 「매사냥」과 관련한 다양한 국내외 활동들을 해왔습니다. 활동 내용에 대한 자세한 정보와 자료는 별도로 제출하였습니다.

한국전통매사냥보전회는 「매사냥」이 유네스코 인류무형유산에 성공적으로 확대등재될 수 있기를 희망합니다.

날짜: 2012년 3월 교육인

서명자:超到各州平安 片王刘 沙特的名称 生产 平凹

Letter of Consent

The Traditional Falconry Association strongly supports the extended nomination of

"Falconry" on the Representative List of the Intangible Cultural Heritage of Humanity.

The Association has been actively engaged in various occasions, both local and

international, relating to falconry, including Gangneung Conference for Protection

and Cooperation of ICH, an international meeting for establishing information

networks for protection of ICH; an experience program at Jeonju Asia-Pacific ICH

Festival to celebrate the establishment of the World Intangible Heritage Center; and

demonstrations on a regular base in collaboration with the Cultural Heritage

Administration. We submitted documents containing detailed information on our

activities separately.

We sincerely hope that the extension of nomination of falconry on the

Representative List will be in success.

Date: March 28, May 28, 2012

Name: President Park Jeong-O

Signature: